
CRP006B-09rev 

 Index No.: DAS701 
 Contract No.: CRP05412 
 Rev. Date  01/20/12 
 
 
 

STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  1 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SERVICES, 35 EAST CHESTNUT & 246 

NORTH HIGH STREET, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215  
 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT -  Custodial Services 
 
 
This amendment is issued to update pricing due to minimum wage increase effective 01/20/12. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Anita A. Jones 

anita.jones@das.state.oh.us 
 

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS  Web 
site at the following address: 
 
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 

 
 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 0000043069 
 ARC Industries, Inc. 
 2300 Marilyn Lane 
 Columbus, OH 43219 
 
   
 
 
 
    



 

CRP006B-09rev 

  Index No. :  DAS701 
 Rev. Date:  01/20/12 
 Page No. 2 

 
 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

 
 
 

CONTRACTOR INDEX 

 
CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:  CONTRACT NO:  CRP05412-1 (06/30/12) 
 
0000043069 TERMS:  Net 30 Days 
ARC Industries, Inc. 
2300 Marilyn Lane DELIVERY: As Specified 
Columbus, OH 43219 
 
CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT:  Kurt Schmitter  Telephone:  (614) 342-5754 
 
  Fax:  (614) 342-5682 
 
  E-Mail:  kurt.schmitter@fcbdd.org 
 
 
 
 
The complete Contract Specifications and Scope-of-Work descriptions are on file and available at DAS-GSD, the Office of 
Procurement from Community Rehabilitation Programs. 
 
 

ITEM NUMBER ITEM PRICE PER OCCURRENCE 
 

000000000000019233 
Custodial Services: 

DAS 
35 East Chestnut Street & 246 North High Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 

Period 1: 07/01/11 – 01/19/12 
$156.60/Occurrence 

  
Period 2: 01/20/12 – 06/30/12 

$162.86/Occurrence 
 

Total Contract Not to Exceed $561,298.20 

 
 
 
 
 

Period 1:  
$156.60 

 
Period 2:  
$162.86 

 



 

CRP006B-09rev 

 Index No. :  DAS701 
 Rev. Date:  01/20/12 
                     Page No. 3 
 
 

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 
 

AMENDMENT 
NUMBER 

REVISION 
DATE 

DESCRIPTION 

1 01/20/12 
This amendment is issued to update pricing due to minimum wage increase effective 
01/20/12. 

 
 
 
 


